OP \$340.00 2899162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		05/03/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sungard Availability Services, LP	
Street Address:	680 East Swedesford Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2899162	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED	
Registration Number:	1478077	MEGACENTER	
Registration Number:	1935769	MEGAVOICE	
Registration Number:	1783696	METROCENTER	
Registration Number:	3480279		
Registration Number:	3471155	PLAN. PRACTICE. PREVAIL.	
Registration Number:	2354079	PRECOVERY	
Registration Number:	4238624	RECOVER2CLOUD	
Registration Number:	3820597	SECURE2DISK	
Registration Number:	2816397	STROHL SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	85499244	AVIDANT	
Serial Number:	85603675	A AVIDANT	
Serial Number:	85603684	A AVIDANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

TRADEMARK

900497318 REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0236

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1078225 RF 5262 106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Wagenbach
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Wagenbach/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page2.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page3.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page4.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page5.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page6.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page7.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page8.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page9.tif source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page10.tif

source=Trademark RF 5262 106#page11.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST dated as of May 3, 2019 (this "IP Security Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of the entities listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto (the "Grantors"). Reference is made to (a) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") among Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc., the affiliates of Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc. from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (b) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 3, 2015 (the "2015 Patent Security Agreement"), between Sungard Availability Services, LP and the Collateral Agent, (c) that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2019 (the "2019 Copyright Security Agreement"), between Sungard Availability Services, LP and the Collateral Agent, (d) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2019 (the "2019 Patent Security Agreement"), between Sungard Availability Services, LP and the Collateral Agent, and (e) that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of February 25, 2019 (the "2019 Trademark Security Agreement"), between Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc. and the Collateral Agent (together with the Security Agreement, the 2015 Patent Security Agreement, the 2019 Copyright Security Agreement and the 2019 Patent Security Agreement, the "Security Documents").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Documents, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in each of the 2015 Patent Security Agreement and the 2019 Patent Security Agreement), Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the 2019 Trademark Security Agreement), and Copyright Collateral (as such term is defined in the 2019 Copyright Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Released IP Collateral"), including the following:

- (a) the copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (b) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Patents");
- (c) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule C hereto (the "*Trademarks*"); and
- (d) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Released IP Collateral was recorded with

the United States Copyright Office on April 11, 2014 at Volume/Document No. 3624/068 and on February 27, 2019 at Volume/Document No. 9960/965 and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 32652/864, on April 16, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5262/106, on August 3, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 36254/991, on February 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 48464/646 and on February 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6576/694.

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to execute and deliver this IP Security Release to evidence the release of its lien on and security interest in and to the Released IP Collateral identified in Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto on the terms and subject to the conditions hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent discharges and releases and conveys to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Collateral Agent's security interest in, and right, title and interest in and to, each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

SECTION 2. Governing Law. This IP Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and other necessary filings, in each case at the expense of the Grantors, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Released IP Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[[3910705v8]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned party has caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Collateral Agent

by.

Name:

Title: Uni

Vice President

[[3910705\8]]

REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0240

Schedule A

COPYRIGHTS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>	Registration Number	Volume/Document
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Abduction Of A Student Incident Workbook	TX 5-187-756	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Account Analysis Restoration	TX 5-495-036	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Accounting Restoration	TX 5-495035	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Accounts Payable	TX 5-495-034	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	ATM Restoration	TX 5-492-529	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Audit Compliance	TX-5-492-524	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Bomb Explosion and Fire At School Incident Workbook	TX-5-162-353	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Bomb-Threat Incident Workbook: Sample School Site	TX 5-492-526	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Bond Processing	TX 5-492-526	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Bookkeeping, Research & Statement Rendering Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-565-645	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Branch Recovery Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-565-646	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Call Center Restoration Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-565-643	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Cash Management Restoration	TX 5-495-038	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Central File Updates	TX 5-495-048	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Certificates of Deposit	TX 5-495-047	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Collections Restoration Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-186	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Command Center Establishment Workbook	TX 5-488-182	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Commercial Loan File Damage Assessment Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-190	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Commercial Loan Restoration Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-484-561	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Communicable Disease Exposure Incident Workbook: Sample School Site	TX 5-187-761	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Consumer Loan Customer Contract Procedures	TX 5-484-562	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Consumer Loan File Damage Assessment	TX 5-484-563	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Consumer Loan Origination And Servicing	TX 5-484-549	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Core Systems Recovery	TX 5-484-548	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Credit Card Restoration Workshop	TX 5-484-550	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Custodian Of Sensitive Information Workbook	TX 5-484-551	V3624 D068

SunGard Availability Services, LP	Daily Report Generation	TX 5-484-552	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Damage Assessment	TX 5-484-547	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Data Security	TX 5-495-033	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Debit Card Restoration	TX 5-495-043	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Declaring a Disaster	TX 5-495-042	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Deposit Operations Restoration	TX 5-488-188	V3624 D068
Outout Transourty For (1005, 15)	Workbook: Sample Bank	1710 100 100	10021000
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Disaster Recovery Plan Coordination Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-187	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Earthquake Incident Workbook	TX 5-201-452	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Employee Call Chain Docketed Workbook	TX 6-644-186	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Employee Contact and Work Schedule Workbook	TX 5-488-189	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Employee Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-185	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Equipment, Supply And Form Acquisition Handbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-183	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Establishment Of Temporary Facilities Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-175	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Faculty/Staff Call Chain Workbook	TX 5-201-458	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Faculty/Staff Workbook	TX 5-162-352	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	False Fire Alarms Incident Workbook	TX 5-162-354	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Fedline Restoration Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-488-184	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Fire At School Incident Workbook	TX 5-162-355	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Food Poisoning Or Unintentional Toxin Ingestion Incident Workbook: Sample School Site	TX 5-187-754	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Global Decisions	TX -5-492-528	V3624 D068
-	Hate Crimes Incident Workbook:		
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sample School Site	TX 5-187-755	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Holding Company	TX 5-492-527	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Hostage Taking Event Workbook: Sample School Site	TX 5-187-758	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Hot-Site Coordination	TX 5-492-531	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Human Resources Restoration Workbook	TX 5-492-532	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Hurricane Incident Workbook	TX 5-162-348	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	I.S. Team Leader Workbook	TX 5-495-037	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Insurance Company Notification	TX 5-492-525	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Interactive Voice Response Workbook	TX 5-492-530	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Internal Payroll Restoration	TX 5-484-557	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Item Processing Restoration	TX 5-484-556	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	LAN/WAN Restoration	TX 5-484-555	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Legal Issues Workbook	TX 5-495-044	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Life Threatening Substance Abuse Incident	TX 5-201-459	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Marketing Restoration	TX 5-495-046	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Merchant Services	TX 5-495-045	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Missing Student Or Staff Incident Workbook	TX 5-186-324	V3624 D068

unGard Availability Services, LP Motor Vehicle Accident With Student Fatality Incident Workbook		TX 5-201-454	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	PBX System Workbook	TX 5-495-041	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Physical Attack (With Weapon) Incident Workbook	TX 5-186-312	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Preparation Of Financial Statements Workbook	TX 5-495-040	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Public Notification	TX 5-495-039	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Regulatory Reporting	TX 5-484-560	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Resource Organizations Workbook	TX 5-201-457	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Restoration of Permanent	TX 5-484-559	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Roles Workbook	TX 5-484-558	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Safe Deposit Boxes	TX 5-484-546	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sample School Site: Disruptive Student In Registered Classroom Incident Workbook	TX 5-193-864	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sample School Site: Environmental Hazards Exposure Incident Workbook	TX 5-193-861	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sample School Site: Physical Attack (Without Weapon – Bullying) Incident Workbook	TX 5-193-860	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sample School Site: Roles Workbook	TX 5-193-862	V3624 D068
Sample School Site: School Rus		TX 5-193-863	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Security And Safekeeping Administration Workbook	TX 5-484-545	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Severe Flooding Incident Workbook	TX 5-190-921	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sexual Abuse Of A Student Workbook	TX 5-201-460	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sexual Harassment Of A Student Workbook	TX 5-162-347	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Strohl Systems Group, Inc.'s Website in HTML; (2002 Web Site HTML)	TX 5-597-404	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Strohl Systems Group, Inc.'s Website In HTML; (2002 Web Site HTML)	TX 5-597-403	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Student Body Riot Incident Workbook	TX 5-162-349	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Student Loans	TX 5-484-544	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Student Placed On Life Support Machine Incident Workbook	TX 5-201-456	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Student Self-Mutilation Cutting Incident Workbook	TX 5-190-923	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Student Workbook: Sample School Site	TX 5-187-759	V3624 D068
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Sudden death of staff incident workbook	TX 05190922	V9960 D965
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Sudden Death of Student Workbook	TX 5-162-356	V3624 D068
Sungard Availability Services, LP	Suicide attempt incident workbook	TX 00501453	V9960 D965
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Suicide Completion Incident Workbook	TX 5-190-925	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Telephone, Fax, Or Internet Abuse Incident Workbook	TX 5-187-757	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Teller And CSR Operations Restoration Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-565-644	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Tornado Incident Workbook	TX 5-162-350	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Training Restoration Workbook:	TX 5-565-642	V3624 D068
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······		

	Sample Bank		
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Treasury, Tax & Loan (TT&L) Transactions Workbook: Sample Bank	TX 5-565-641	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Trust Restoration	TX 5-484-553	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Unauthorized Visitor On School Premises Incident Workbook	TX 5-162-351	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Verbal/Physical Threat (With Weapon) Incident Workbook	TX 5-190-924	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Verbal/Physical Threat (Without Weapon) Incident Workbook	TX 5-201-455	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Violent Gang Conflict Incident Workbook: Sample School Site	TX 5-187-760	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Wire Transfer Restoration	TX 5-484-554	V3624 D068
SunGard Availability Services, LP	Investor's View	TX 5-109-715	V3624 D068

Schedule B

PATENTS

<u>Loan Party</u>	<u>Title</u>	Application Number/ Registration Number	Reel/Frame
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	RECOVER TO CLOUD: RECOVERY POINT OBJECTIVE ANALYSIS TOOL	App No. 13/242,739	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	DYNAMIC RESOURCE ALLOCATION IN RECOVER TO CLOUD SANDBOX	App No. 13/283,173	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	DISCOVERING BOOT ORDER SEQUENCE OF SERVERS BELONGING TO AN APPLICATION	App No. 13/422,091	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	COPYING VIRTUAL MACHINE TEMPLATES TO CLOUD REGIONS	App No. 13/455,892	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	REFERENCE ARCHITECTURE FOR IMPROVED SCALABILITY OF VIRTUAL DATA CENTER RESOURCES	App No. 13/483,916	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	LAYER 2 ON RAMP SUPPORTING SCALABILITY OF VIRTUAL DATA CENTER RESOURCES	App No. 13/672,308	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	COMPLIANCE AWARE CHANGE CONTROL	App No. 13/401,923	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	AUTOMATED CONFIGURATION PLANNING	App No. 13/718,283	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	AUTOMATED CONFIGURATION ERROR DETECTION AND PREVENTION	App No. 13/353,652	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	BROWSER BASED RECOVERY DISCOVERY	App No. 13/422,084	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	DATA MIGRATION INTO AND OUT OF THE CLOUD VIA A DATA KIOSK/SYSTEM	App No. 13/452,549	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	CLOUD SERVICE DASHBOARD	App No. 13/749,933	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	BUSINESS CONTINUITY ON CLOUD ENTERPRISE DATA CENTERS	App No. 13/531,744	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	PRIVATE CLOUD REPLICATION AND RECOVERY	App No. 13/436,111	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	AUTOMATING INFRASTRUCTURE WORKFLOWS AS ATOMIC TRANSACTIONS	App No. 13/551,848	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	RECOVERY MATURITY MODEL (RMM) FOR READINESS-BASED CONTROL OF DISASTER RECOVERY TESTING	App No. 13/792,713	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	LOGICAL DOMAIN RECOVERY	App No. 13/752,835	32652/864

SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	NETWORK TOPOLOGY-AWARE RECOVERY AUTOMATION	App No. 13/365,080	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	RECOVERY AUTOMATION IN HETEROGENEOUS ENVIRONMENTS	App No. 13/364,431	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	VIRTUAL INFRASTRUCTURE RECOVERY CONFIGURATOR	App No. 13/910,623	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	INCIDENT PLAYBOOK GENERATED IN REAL TIME FROM DISASTER RECOVERY PLAN EXTRACTIONS	App No. 14/086,345	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	XML BASED GENERIC UNIX DISCOVERY FRAMEWORK	App No. 13/906,983	32652/864
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	TOUCH FREE DISASTER RECOVERY	Reg No. 10210079	48464/646
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	GENERIC TEST FRAMEWORK FOR SERVICE INTERFACES	App No. 15013176	48464/646
SunGard Availablilty Services, LP	RECOVERY EXECUTION SYSTEM USING PROGRAMATIC GENERATION OF ACTIONABLE WORKFLOWS	App No. 14682262	36254/991

Schedule C

TRADEMARKS

<u>Loan Party</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration / Application Number	Reel/Frame
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED	2,899,162	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	MEGACENTER	1,478,077	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	MEGAVOICE	1,935,769	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	METROCENTER	1,783,696	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	Misc. Design	3,480,279	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	PLAN. PRACTICE. PREVAIL.	3,471,155	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	PRECOVERY	2,354,079	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	RECOVER2CLOUD	4,238,624	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	SECURE2DISK	3,820,597	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	STROHL SYSTEMS	2,816,397	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	AVIDANT	85/499,244	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	AVIDANT & design (B/W)	85/603,675	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services LP	Sungard Availability Services LP	AVIDANT & design (color)	85/603,684	5262/106
Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	IT FOR BUSINESS THAT NEVER STOPS	5,287,406	6576/694
Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	TAME THE BEAR	5,292,272	6576/694
Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	A (Stylized) (b/w)	4,778,494	6576/694
Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	A (Stylized) (color)	5,045,995	6576/694
Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	Sungard Availability Services Capital, Inc.	A (Stylized) (color)	4,801,264	6576/694

[[3910705v8]]

RECORDED: 05/06/2019